506022089 04/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6068803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PANASONIC LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY CO., LTD.	07/10/2018
JAPAN DISPLAY INC.	07/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1, SAMSUNG-RO, GIHEUNG-GU	
City:	YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	17113	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16806775

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(626)577-8800 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900 Email: pto@lrrc.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	185928/JEJ/FMO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCES M. O'BRIEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Frances M. O'Brien/	
DATE SIGNED:	GNED: 04/20/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=185928_Assignment#page1.tif source=185928 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 052441 FRAME: 0494 506022089

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

Panasonic Liquid Crystal Display Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan and having a place of business at 1-6, Megahida-cho, Shikama-ku, Himeji-shi, Hyogo, 672-8033, Japan ("PLD"), and

Japan Display Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan and having a place of husiness at Landic 2nd Building, 3-7-1 Nishi-Shimbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0003, Japan ("JDI"); (each of PLD and JDI is a "Seller" and together are "Sellers")

hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to

Samsung Display Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korca and having a place of business at 1 Samsung-ro, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, 17113 Korca, ("Buyer"),

pursuant to the <u>Patent Purchase Agreement</u> of 2018, by and between Sellers and Buyer, all of Sellers' right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>ATTACHMENT A</u>, attached hereto and incorporated by this reference herein, together with all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, including without limitation all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, breach, or default, and all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing provided by any applicable law, treaty, or other international convention. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of this <u>Assignment of Patents</u> and the <u>Patent Purchase Agreement</u>, the terms of the <u>Patent Purchase Agreement</u> will control.

Seller hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment of Patents upon request by Buyer.

#

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers.

Panasonic Liquid Crystal Display Co., Ltd.	Samsung Display Co., Ltd.
By: Wonses Name: Hideyuki Honoki Title: President, Member of the board Date: July 10. 2018	By:
Japan Display Inc. By: Thriwysker Gashill	
By: Teproguer Gartin	
Name: Hiroyuki Yoshida Title: VP, GMOS IP Dopt.	
Title: VP, GMOF IP DOPE.	
Date: July 12, 2018	

PATENT REEL: 052441 FRAME: 0495

ATTACHMENT A

ASSIGNED PATENTS

15/644942	US	2017/7/10
15/710068	US	2017/9/20